
2EAST LOS ANGELES COLLEGE • WINTER 2024 SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

WINTER 2024 • JANUARY 2 - FEBRUARY 4

Live Chat Admissions and Records (E1-105): https://laccd.craniumcafe.com/group/admissions--records/lobby

Welcome Center (E1-176): (323) 780-6800: https://www.elac.edu/student-services/
first-year-students/welcome-support-resource-center/live-chat

New/Returning Student Online Application Period
July 7, 2023 – February 4, 2024

Loss of Enrollment Priority Petition Filing Period
Sept 1, 2023 – Oct 18, 2023

Fourth Attempt Petition Filing Period for Spring 2024 Term
Oct 1, 2023 - Dec 1, 2023

Challenge Petition/Course Repeat w/Passing Grade Petition Deadline
Friday, Dec 15, 2023 
 

Matriculation Activities Cut-Off for Priority Registration
Wednesday, October 18, 2023 
 

Group 1: CalWORKs, DSPS, EOPS, Foster Youth, Active Duty/Veterans
Monday, October 23, 2023

Group 2: Athletes, College Promise, Completion Program
Thursday, October 26, 2023

Group 3: Continuing Students in Good Standing, New Fully 
Matriculated Students, New/Returning Exempt Students
Tuesday, October 31, 2023

>	 60-99 Completed Units
	 Tuesday, October 31, 2023

>	 31-59 Completed Units
	 Thursday, November 2, 2023

>	 0 - 30 Completed Units
	 Saturday, November 4, 2023

Group 4: Loss of Enrollment Priority Due to Academic and/or Progress 
Probation, Completed > 100-degree applicable units within LACCD 
Thursday, November 9, 2023

Group 5:  Open Enrollment, including K-12 Special Admits
Monday, November 13, 2023 
 

Residency Determination
Sunday, December 31, 2023 
 

Holiday – College Closed 
Monday, Jan 1, 2024  
 

Class Instruction Begins
Tuesday, Jan 2, 2024 
 

Last Day to Add/Last Day for Section Transfers
Eve of 20% of class mtg days/class schedule 
 

DROP DATES: Classes may have different 
deadlines based on the class schedule 

>	 No Penalty Drop Date/Last Day to Drop Without Paying Fees
	 Refund deadline is equal to 10% of the total class time

>	 Last to Day Drop Without Class Appearing on Transcript 
	  20% of class mtg days/class schedule

>	 Last Day to Drop Classes Online with a “W” (75% of term)
	 Check the student information portal for each course 
 

Holiday – College Closed in Observance of Martin Luther King Day
Monday, January 15, 2024 
 

Last Day to file for Pass/No Pass
Saturday, Jan 27, 2024 
 

Winter 2024 Session Ends
Sunday, February 4, 2024

It is the student’s responsibility to be aware of all deadlines. Please check the student portal for specific deadlines.

*Note: The Add Dates, Drop Dates and Fee Dates for Short-Term Classes May Differ.

Check the online Student Information Portal listed under the Important Class Dates Section on the Class Search Page.


